Articles of Association of the Company.

e.	� passed a Special Resolution under section 180(1)(a) and all other applicable provisions of the 
Companies Act, 2013 at the Extra-ordinary General Meeting held on 2nd September, 2022  to create 
security on the assets of the Company up to Rs. 250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty 
Crores only). 

f.	� passed as an Special Resolution under section 180 (1)(c) and other applicable provisions of the 
Companies Act, 2013 at the Extra-ordinary General Meeting held on 2nd September, 2022 to amend 
the borrowing powers of the Board of Directors as follows: